the 2016/17 reporting period.  This analysis assumes all other variables including interest rates and foreign currency exchange rates

remain the same.

Because the Fund adopts a long term investment strategy, the high level risks described below will not alter significantly during any one

year unless there are significant strategic or tactical changes to the portfolio. The risk management process identifies and mitigates the

risks arising from the Fund’s investment strategy and policies which are reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market conditions.

All investments present a risk of loss of capital.  By diversifying its investments across asset classes, geography and industry sectors,

investment mandate guidelines and Investment Managers the Fund aims to reduce its exposure to price risk.  Diversification seeks to

reduce the correlation of price movements.  The risk arising from exposure to specific markets is limited by the strategic asset allocation,

which is regularly monitored by the Committee against the strategic benchmark.

Property

Market Price Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

Index Linked Gilts

The analysis for the year ending 31 March 2017:

Page 99

Value % Change Value on

Increase

Value on

Decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000
   485,690 10.3%   535,716   435,664

  1,372,345 9.8%   1,506,972   1,237,718

   358,029 7.2%   383,807   332,251

   433,798 9.3%   474,142   393,455

   360,928 4.2%   376,087   345,769

   366,914 1.6%   372,785   361,043

   192,271 3.4%   198,808   185,734

   -   0.0%   -   -

   172,455 0.0%   172,455   172,455

  3,742,430 7.4%   4,020,772   3,464,089

31/03/2017

£'000

31/03/2016

£'000

   78,292   172,455

   851,900   791,827

   930,192   964,282

Value +100 BPS -100 BPS

£'000 £'000 £'000

   78,292   -   -

   851,900   (132,619)   132,619

   930,192   (132,619)   132,619

Value +100 BPS -100 BPS

£'000 £'000 £'000

   172,455   -   -

   791,827   (114,472)   114,472

   964,282   (114,472)   114,472

As at 31 March 2017

An increase or decrease of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates would have increased or decreased the net assets by the amount shown

below.

The same analysis for the year ending 31 March 2016 is shown below (restated for consistency with 2016.17):

Total

Asset Type

Interest Rate Risk

The Fund's exposure to interest rate movements on these investments is provided below.  Cash includes the cash deposits held against

futures contracts.

PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS 2016/17

Total Investment Assets

A 1% rise in interest rates will reduce the fair value of the relevant net assets and vice versa.  Changes in interest rates do not impact the